



Zenlabs Ethica Ltd.

CIN NO. : L74900CH1993PLC033112, GSTIN NO. : 03AAFCS6226G1ZL

Regd. Office : Plot No. 194-195, 3rd Floor, Industrial Area, Phase-II, Chandigarh -160 002

Tel. : 0172-465 1105, Fax : 0172-265 6855

E-mail: queries@zenlabsethica.com, Website : www.zenlabsethica.com

**The General Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE LIMITED
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001
Maharashtra**

Date:07th November, 2023

SUB: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023

Ref: Zenlabs Ethica Limited Scrip Code: 530697

Respected Madam/Sir,

Pursuant to Regulations 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), we submit herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published in "FINANCIAL EXPRESS" (English) (All Editions) and "DAINIK TRIBUNE" (Hindi) (Chandigarh Edition) on 07th November, 2023 with respect to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for quarter and half year ended on 30th September.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For ZENLABS ETHICA LIMITED

**AKSHAY SAXENA
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

Encl: As above

Divi's Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office: 1-72/23(P) Divis/303, Divi Towers, Cyber Hills, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500 032.
Ph: 040-6696300, Fax: 040-6696640 email: mail@divislabs.com
website: www.divislabs.com CIN: L24110TG1990PLC011854

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	For the Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Revenue from operations	1909	3687	1855
Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	469	961	615
Net Profit before tax for the period (after Exceptional items)	469	961	615
Net Profit after tax for the period (after Exceptional items)	348	704	493
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax for the period and Other comprehensive income after tax]	349	706	496
Equity Share Capital			53
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves as shown in Audited balance sheet of previous year			12714
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (₹)	13.11	26.52	18.60

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website www.divislabs.com.
2. The Company reports Consolidated unaudited financial results on quarterly basis as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The specified items of the Standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are given below:

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	For the Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Revenue from operations	1868	3598	1823
Profit for the period before tax	464	942	603
Profit for the period after tax	342	687	487
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	342	688	487

for Divi's Laboratories Limited
Dr. Murali K. Divi
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad
Date : November 06, 2023

ZENLABS ETHICA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. 194-195, 3rd floor, Industrial area, Phase II, Ram Darbar, Chandigarh - 160002.
Tel: 0172-4651105, Email: queries@zenlabsethica.com
CIN: L74900CH1993PLC033112 | Website: www.zenlabsethica.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs) (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Audited)		Half Year Ended
		01-07-2023 to 30-09-2023 (Un-audited)	01-07-2022 to 30-09-2022 (Un-audited)	01-04-2023 to 30-09-2023 (Un-audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1428.8	1756.67	2790.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.39	54.53	22.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.39	54.53	22.22
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.81	41.43	15.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.52	41.88	14.64
6	Equity Share Capital	651.00	651.00	651.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - i) Basic ii) Diluted	0.14 0.14	0.64 0.64	0.24 0.24

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.zenlabsethica.com
b) The above financial results, as reviewed by Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 06, 2023. The statutory auditor has expressed an unmodified audit opinion.

For ZENLABS ETHICA LIMITED
Sanjay Dhir
Whole Time Director (DIN-02452461)
Date: 07 Nov. 2023
Place: Chandigarh

SUMEDHA FISCAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L70101WB1989PLC057465
Regd. & Corp. Office: 6A, Geetanjali, 8B Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071
Tel: (033) 2229 8936 / 6758
Email: investors@sumedhafiscal.com
Website: www.sumedhafiscal.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year Ended 30.09.2023

(Rs. in Lakh)

	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operation (net)	2559.47	1696.25	1836.51	4255.72	2835.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	281.03	242.10	234.53	523.13	116.96
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	281.02	242.10	234.53	523.13	116.96
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	196.85	207.71	197.56	404.58	102.39
Minority Interest	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
Share of profit / (Loss) of Associates	19.56	2.92	4.14	22.48	26.51
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)]	216.43	210.63	201.52	427.06	128.72
Equity Share Capital	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44	798.44
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Ind-AS)					4281.46
Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.71 2.71	2.64 2.64	2.53 2.53	5.35 5.35	1.61 1.61

Note:
1. Information on Standalone Financial Results : (Rs. in Lakh)

	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Turnover	2553.68	1690.48	1830.70	4244.16	3825.41
2. Profit/(Loss) before tax	275.88	237.44	229.72	513.31	107.75
3. Profit / (Loss) after tax	191.92	203.28	193.19	395.19	94.35

2. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.sumedhafiscal.com).
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meetings held on 06th November, 2023.
4. The Company has adopted NBFC Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as per schedule III Div. III notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Accordingly the Financial Results (Standalone/Consolidated) for the Quarter/ half year ended on 30th September, 2023 are in compliance with NBFC Format and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and the results for comparative year ended on 31st March, 2023, are also compliant with IND AS NBFC format.
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever found necessary to compare with the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Bhawani Shankar Rathi
Whole-Time Director
DIN : 00028499

Place: Kolkata
Date : 06th November, 2023

SHIVALIK BIMETAL CONTROLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 16-18, New Electronics Complex
Chambaghat, District Solan (Himachal Pradesh)-173213 CIN : L27101HP1984PLC005862

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	11,470.68	22,911.95	10,823.37	13,011.24
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,656.09	5,333.31	2,529.65	2,745.69
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,656.09	5,333.31	2,529.65	2,745.69
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,968.48	3,991.53	1,876.35	2,034.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,948.37	3,971.42	1,836.82	2,015.54
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of the Share ₹ 2/- Each)	1,152.08	1,152.08	768.06	1,152.08
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	-	27,917.00	-	29,138.21
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of the share ₹ 2/- each) a) Basic b) Diluted	3.38 3.38	6.89 6.89	3.19* 3.19*	3.50 3.50

*After considering allotment of Bonus Shares issued during FY 2022-23.

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation- 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the company's website (www.shivalikbimetals.com).
2. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting(s) held on 06th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the results and have expressed an unmodified report thereon.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/
(N. S. Ghuman)
Managing Director
DIN : 0002052

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 06.11.2023

NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Vaksons Automobiles Limited)
CIN NO: L51502DL2003PLC119052

Regd. Office: 105, 1st Floor, Barodia Tower, Plot No 12, D Block, Central Market Prashant Vihar, New Delhi-110085.
Tel.: 0130-2218572 | Fax: 0130-2218572 | E-mail id: info@nakshmetals.com | Website: www.nakshmetals.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.09.2023		30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	4.00	2.50	4.00	2.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.47)	(2.38)	(2.15)	(3.76)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.47)	(2.38)	(2.15)	(3.76)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.42)	(2.38)	(2.10)	(3.76)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1.42)	(2.38)	(2.10)	(3.76)
6	Equity Share Capital	1052.05	1052.05	1235.75	1235.75
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic 2. Diluted	(0.01) (0.01)	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.03) (0.03)

1) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
2) The company has been migrated from the SME platform of BSE to main board on 13th October 2021 and hence these results have been prepared by adopting the Indian Accounting Standard.
3) The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015, from April 01, 2023 and the effective date of such transition is April 01, 2022, such transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standard notified under the Act, (collectively referred to as previous GAAP)
4) The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on November 06, 2023.
5) The IND-AS Compliant financial results pertaining to the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
6) As required by para 32 of IND AS 101, there is no change in the figures reported under the previous GAAP and IND-AS.
7) The company has single reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - "Operating Segments".
8) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
9) The aforesaid Quarter and Half Yearly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (https://nakshmetals.com/investor-relations/).

For NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED
(Formerly known as Vaksons Automobiles Limited)
Sd/-
Sneha Vispute
Managing Director

Date : November 06, 2023
Place: Delhi

Spero Properties and Services Private Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U74999MH2017PTC302943
Registered Office: One International Center, Tower-1, 10th Floor, Plot No. 612-613, Senapati Bapat Marg, Mumbai - 400013.

Extract of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Rs. in thousands)

S. N.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30 September, 2023	30 September, 2022	31 March, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	17,164.94	13,916.18	59,734.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item's#)	(1,42,098.94)	(1,23,907.98)	(5,09,298.37)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item's#)	(1,42,098.94)	(1,23,907.98)	(5,09,298.37)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item's#)	(1,45,903.38)	(1,23,907.98)	(5,22,694.42)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,45,903.38)	(1,23,907.98)	(5,22,694.42)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(9,48,360.21)	(3,83,517.82)	(6,59,894.15)
8	Security Premium Account	NA	NA	NA
9	Net Worth*	24,53,789.79	30,18,632.18	27,42,255.85
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	49,48,821.19	49,48,638.74	49,48,751.18
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio**	2.02	1.64	1.80
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic (Rs.) 2. Diluted (Rs.)	(0.43) (0.43)	(0.36) (0.36)	(1.54) (1.54)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio***	0.09	0.08	0.08
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio****	0.09	0.08	0.08

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules whichever is applicable
* Net worth = Equity share capital + Instruments entirely equity in nature + Other equity
**Debt equity ratio = Debt/Equity and Equity = Equity share capital + Instruments entirely equity in nature + Other equity
***Debt service coverage ratio = Earning before depreciation, interest and tax/(Interest expense+ Principal repayment (excluding prepayments))
****Interest service coverage ratio = Earning before depreciation, interest and tax/Interest expense

Notes to the Financial Results:
1. These unaudited financial results of Spero Properties and Services Private Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and six months period ended 30 September 2023 have been approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on 06 November 2023 and reviewed by statutory auditors of the Company. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (as amended) as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").
2. On 10 August 2021, the Company had issued NCDs amounting to Rs. 4,950,000 thousands (listed on stock exchange on "BSE") and these debentures are repayable after 10 years from the date of issue. Interest is payable on annual basis from 31 March 2025 at the rate of 6% per annum and redeemable at a premium. These NCDs are unsecured.
3. The Company's primary business segment is reflected based on principal business activities carried on by the Company i.e. leasing and development of real estate projects and all other related activities which as per Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segments" is considered to be the only reportable business segment. The Company will derive its major revenues from leasing business. The Company is operating in India which is considered as a single geographical segment.
4. ICRA has assigned the long-term rating of "BBB -ve (Stable)" to long-term fund based borrowings of the Company.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com)
6. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on (http://www.bseindia.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Srejan Goyal
Director [DIN: 09292309]

Place : Mumbai
Date : 06 November 2023

RELIANCE SECURITIES

A RELIANCE CAPITAL COMPANY

RELIANCE SECURITIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 11th Floor, R - Tech IT Park, Hiran Compound, Off Western Express Highway
Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400013 CIN: U65909MH2005PLC154652

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2023

(Regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations))

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,851	7,030	26,062
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	910	1,295	2,054
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	910	1,295	2,054
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	839	1,084	2,028
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	828	1,068	2,013
6	Paid-up equity share capital and convertible preference shares (Face value of ₹10 each)	23,500	23,500	23,500
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(7,961)	(9,781)	(8,904)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth (Equity + Reserves - Capital reserves)	12,874	10,986	11,838
10	Outstanding Debt	307	1,701	702
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.02	0.13	0.05
13	Earning per share on Equity Shares of ₹10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.38	0.49	0.92
	Basic	0.38	0.49	0.92
	Diluted	0.38	0.49	0.92
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	51	560	51
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.39	0.50	2.78
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	7.95	**	**

*Interest service coverage ratio is Nil, as finance cost being negative for the period

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website i.e. www.reliancecapitallimited.com.
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com.
3. There were no exceptional or extraordinary items.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
RELIANCE SECURITIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Lat Chaturvedi
Executive Director & CEO
DIN - 02695938

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 06, 2023

